Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila
e BAGONG PILIDINAS

May 26, 2025
MEMORANDUM
TO : CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA

Regional Director

DPWH-Region IX

Tetuan, Zamboanga City
ATTENTION : HECTOR S. MAGAWAY

District Engineer
Zamboanga Sibugay 1st District Engineering Office
Diplahan, Zamboanga-Sibugay

Transmitted herewith is the APPROVED request for the modification of hereunder stated
project:

1. Convergence and Special Support Program (CSSP) - Special Road Fund - Motor
Vehicle Users Charge (MVUC) as per R.A. 11239 - Installation/Application of Road
Safety Facilities (Roadway Lighting) along Lutiman-Guicam-Olutanga Rd - K1783 +
(-600) - K1787 + 219, K1789 + 791 —K1791 + 300 - - - - - - - - P43,860,000.00.

Please be reminded that all approved modifications shall be posted in the DPWH website

within five (5) days from its approval. Failure to comply with this requirement shall be dealt
with accordingly.

LOR M. LUAN, CESO 1V
Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations

in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, XIII, and NCR

2.3 aap/AVS/LMM/ERP



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila

BAGONG PILIPINAS

March 10, 2025

MEMORANDUM
FOR EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations

in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 07 March 2025 of DPWH Region IX Director
CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, CESO III endorsing the request of District Engineer HECTOR
S. MAGAWAY, Zamboanga Sibugay 1 District Engineering Office, for the approval of
Modification of the hereunder project under FY2025 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 300214102109000
Project ID: P00935214MN

Convergence and Special Support Program (CSSP)
- Special Road Fund - Motor Vehicle Users Charge
(MVUC) as per R.A. 11239

Convergence and Special Support Program (CSSP) -
Special Road Fund - Motor Vehicle Users Charge
(MVUC) as per R.A. 11239

Installation/Application of Road Safety Facilities
(Roadway Lighting) along Lutiman-Guicam-
Olutanga Rd - K1783 + (-600) - K1787 + 219

Installation/Application of Road Safety Facilities
(Roadway Lighting) along Lutiman-Guicam-
Olutanga Rd - K1783 + (-600) - K1787 + 219,
K1789 + 791 — K1791 + 300

Type of Work/ . . Type of Work/ . A
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
CW1- Road CW1- Road
Safety: Safety: Roadway
Roadway Lighting/ PP171,246.22 $£42,982,800.00 Lighting/ P124,246.22 £ 42,982,800.00
251 number of Lane Km 251 number of ane Km
units units
EAO - £877,200.00 EAO - $877,200.00
Total: | P43,860,000.00 Total: P43,860,000.00

Justification:

e The proposed modification of the roadway lighting project along-Lutiman-Guicam-Olutanga Rd is necessary
due to the adjustment of station limits to ensure proper illumination, improved road visibility, and safety in
areas where it is most needed.

e The adjusted lighting coverage will address identified accident-prone zones, reduce the likelihood of vehicular
and pedestrian accidents, and suppress lawless activities.

e The derived unit cost is based on the apprgved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis
(DUPA).
P




UACS No. 300214102109000
Project ID: P00935214MN

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for project modification is in order, hence, it
is respectfully,recommended to the Undersecretary for his consideration and approval.

ANTONIO|V. SOBREVINAS, JR.

Project Manager III

Office of Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARI . CABRAL, Ph.D.,
Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services

APPROVED /BISAPPROVED™

EG

R D3 ol 1>
Re Operations

in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

2.3 aap/AVS/ERP



